

# TRNSLATED DOCUMENT

Government of Dubai
The Executive Council

# Executive Council Resolution No. 6 of 2013 On adoption of The Dubai Statistics Center Organizational Structure

We, Hamdan bin Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum, Crown Prince of Dubai, the Chairman of the Executive Council,

Upon consideration to

Law No. 3 of 2003 on Establishment of Dubai Executive Council;

Law No. 23 of 2006 on Establishment of Dubai Statistics Center;

Dubai Human Resources Law No. 27 of 2006 as amended; and

The Executive Council Resolution No. 19 of 2012 on Methodology of adopting Government Authorities

Organizational Structures,

hereby resolve the following:

### Article (1)

The Dubai Statistics Center Organizational Structure attached hereto shall be adopted.

# Article (2)

The Dubai Statistics Center's Chief Executive Officer shall be entitled to resolve decisions necessary for execution hereof, including approval to the functional descriptions of organizational units under the Organizational Structure adopted hereunder.

#### Article (3)

This Resolution shall be in effect as of the date of issue hereof and shall be published in the gazette.

Dubai, February 5, 2013, corresponding to Rabi'a Awwal 24, 1434 Hijri

Hamdan bin Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Crown Prince of Dubai
Chairman of the Executive Council
[signed]



